# CH \$240.00 181495(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM374263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The McGuire Furniture Company		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kohler Interiors Furniture Company		
Street Address:	1105 22ND ST SE		
City:	HICKORY		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28602		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1814956	CRACKED ICE
Registration Number:	1806138	
Registration Number:	2236678	M
Registration Number:	0802707	MCGUIRE
Registration Number:	2672235	
Registration Number:	1738364	RATTAN TARGET
Registration Number:	1721994	
Registration Number:	1729399	
Registration Number:	3086036	UMBRIA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125548000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3125547964

**Email:** sxs@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Stolfa

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2224-5-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Stolfa
SIGNATURE:	/sharonstolfa/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment McGuire to Kohler Interiors#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment McGuire to Kohler Interiors#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment McGuire to Kohler Interiors#page3.tif

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made as of February 22, 2016 ("Execution Date") to confirm an assignment effective as of December 31, 2014 ("Effective Date"), by and between The McGuire Furniture Company, a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), and Kohler Interiors Furniture Company, a North Carolina corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Bill of Sale dated and effective as of December 31, 2014, pursuant to which Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee, among other assets, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with all registrations and applications for registration therefore and the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Confirms that it was the owner of all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks at the time it entered into the Bill of Sale.
- 2. Confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of any or all Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative.

Kohler Interiors Furniture Company (as successor in interest to The McGuire Furniture Company)

Sr. Vice President and Secretary

Kohler Interiors Furniture Company

Thomas A. Penner

Chief Executive Officer

# SCHEDULE A

			Registration	Application
Trademark	Country	Class	Number	Number
MCGUIRE	Australia	20	B 257646	
MCGUIRE	Benelux	20	301156	
MCGUIRE	Brazil	20.1	818337974	818337974
MCGUIRE	Canada		TMA232303	
MCGUIRE	China	20		11987907
MCGUIRE	Czech Republic	20	177542	
MCGUIRE	European Union	14	875690	875690
MCGUIRE	European Union	21	875690	875690
MCGUIRE	European Union	20	875690	875690
MCGUIRE	France	20	1490271	
MCGUIRE	Germany	20	2012849	М
				69404/20WZ
MCGUIRE	Greece	20	109704	109704
MCGUIRE	Hong Kong	20	302670282	302670282
MCGUIRE	Hungary	20	157600	M9802881
MCGUIRE	Hungary	20	137029	M9203893
MCGUIRE	India	20	2221557	2221557
MCGUIRE	Indonesia	20	443031	D9812247
RING LOGO	Indonesia	20	441273	D9812246
MCGUIRE	Japan	20	3172685	35794/1993
RING LOGO	Japan	20	4250293	164706/97
MCGUIRE	Philippines	20	4-2010-500044	4-2010-
				500044
MCGUIRE	Poland	20	78921	Z-111564
MCGUIRE	Russian Federation	20	312741	2004709373
MCGUIRE	Saudi Arabia	20	143414095	201581
MCGUIRE	Singapore	20	T1311308C	T1311308C
MCGUIRE	Slovakia	20	173663	
MCGUIRE	Switzerland	20	398403	4320/92
MCGUIRE	Thailand	20	286436	283436
			KOR42499	
MCGUIRE	Ukraine	20	189574	m2013
				13267
MCGUIRE	United Arab	20	198273	198273
	Emirates			
CRACKED ICE	United States Of	20	1814956	74/380964
	America			
CRACKED ICE Logo	United States Of	20	1806138	74/345225
	America			
M (Stylized)	United States Of	11	2236678	75/419794
	America			
MCGUIRE	United States Of	20	802707	72/201450
	America			•
Rattan Grate Design	United States Of		2672235	78/087160
J	America			

RATTAN TARGET	United States Of America	20	1738364	74/240654
RATTAN TARGET DESIGN	United States Of America	20	1721994	74/240537
RING LOGO	United States Of America	20	1729399	74/198702
UMBRIA	United States Of America	20	3086036	78/133322

-3-